OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (NS-I) APPRAISING MAIN (IMPORT) JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, NHAVA-SHEVA, TAL-URAN, DIST. RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA - 400 707.

(e-mail:appraisingmain.jnch@gov.in)

Telephone No. 022-27244779

Date:17.08.2021

F. No. S/22-Gen-133/2017-18 AM (I)

PUBLIC NOTICE NO.-79/2021 DIN-20210878NW0000386883

In accordance with the provision of the Right to Information Act 2005, the officer as mentioned below is hereby designated as First Appellate Authority within the jurisdiction of Customs NS-I, III & V, Jawaharlal Nehru Customs House, Nhava Sheva, Taluka – Uran, Dist.-Raigad with immediate effect.

Sr.	Name of the Officer/	Office	Post	Jurisdiction
No.	Designation	Address/Telephone		
		No.		
01.	Shri Merugu Suresh	Office of the	First	Information pertaining
	Joint Commissioner of	Commissioner of	Appellate	to the Commissioner of
	Customs	Customs NS-I.	Authority	the Customs NS-I,
		Address: C-602		JNCH, Nhava Sheva.
		Jawaharlal Nehru		Commissioner of the
		Customs House, Nhava		Customs NS-III, JNCH,
		Sheva, Taluka – Uran,		Nhava Sheva.
		Dist. Raigad.		Commissioner of the
		Maharashtra – 400707		Customs NS-V, JNCH,
		Tel 022-27242740		Nhava Sheva.

Sd/-

(U. Niranjan) Pr. Commissioner of Customs, NS-I, JNCH

Copy to:

- 1. The Pr. Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone –II
- 2. The Commissioner (DPPR), New Delhi
- 3. The DG System and Data Management, New Delhi
- 4. All Commissioner's of Customs, Mumbai Zone II
- 5. Concerned Officer
- 6. Office Copy
- 7. EDI for uploading on JNCH Website.